2 AUT7TSS
SECOND HAND MOTOR VEHICLE DEALER LICENSE APPLICATION

t 49

Apphcatlon Fee $550.00 - FOR CITY CLERK’S OFFICE GN'LY P
' ' Date Recorded
Dee_ [0 -24- 2011 s e K 550,09

__ New Application Check one: _ Class1 v Class2 _ Class3
_V Renewing Application with Additions or Changes
__Renewing Application with NO Additions or Changes

Business (DBA) Name: 7;;6” AV 7p ﬁ&ﬂ)’ Phone/€}7 ) £35-8533
Business Location (with Zip Code): 4 iniow Sg ;GJMEZWMF /M VA f;?.? 143
Apphcant s Legal Name:_ G EMICA R INE
Applicant’s Address (with Zip Code):__4 e v’ _SE) ;(n . Jid Eygi/fdé M 0343
Applicant’s Email Address: TELH AL TOROD )’@ (MBI,  Cort
Applicant’s Federal Employer Identification Number; D ’jjf £ EXR
Mailing Name (where we should send correspondence to): &/ N

Mailing Address (with le Code) ? [/ &‘V /0 /V/ ;é ’(‘ﬁf?ff CRV/LLL M/g ﬁg/ éfj
cppL - Phoney/677) €50 1819

-Emergency Contact
~ Type of Business (Check one): __Sole Proprietor mPa;'mership (inc. LLP) _Tmst
' ;&orpofation (inc. LLC) _ Other
IF A SOLE PROPRIETOR: - |
Owper’s Name;___
Address with Zip Code:

" TFA PARTNERSHIP, TRUST OR CORPORATION (Attach additional sheets as needed):
Partner’s/Member’ s/President’s Name: GE. CELE H. MIHOS

Address with Zip Code: /1) BoNitA M PoBD -DEP#BIM, MNP 4202
Partner’s/Member’s/Secretary’s Name: CECPLF | }/ ﬁ//fﬂj

Address with Zip Code:_//) LoV AM RoAD -DEPHAM MK 12026
Partner’s/Member’s/Treasurer’s Name: Jé ﬁt@éf /é/ A/ /I[é?j

Address with Zip Code:_//) _EONH AN P2#) - DEDIHHM] M 22o7¢




Are you engaged principally in the business of buymg, se]lmg or exchanging
motor vehicles?

Is your principal business the sale of new motor vehicles?

If yes, are you a recognized agent of a motor vehicle _ Y N
manufacturer, or do you have authority to sell the vehicles
of a motor vehicle manufacturer via a written contract?

If yes, provide the name of the manufacturer(s):

Is your principal business the buying and selling of second hand motor vehicles?
' !

If yes, have you obtained a 5$25,_000 bond pursuant to Y¥ N .
MGL ¢. 140 § 58, for this business, at this location?

If yes, do you have access (o a repa:if facility to comply with Y i N_
the warranty obligations imposed by MGL c. 90 § TN"4?

- Ifyes, pr0v1de the name of the repalr facility: 7ZL4 5 T RoDY

Is your principal busmess that of a motor Vehlcle Junk dealer?

~ Have you ever obtained a license to deal in second hand motor vehicles or parts?

If yes, list year, city and state

Have yoﬁ ever been denied a license to deal in second hand motor vehicles or parts?

If yes, list year, city and state

Have you ever had a license to deal in second hand motor vehicles or parts revoked
or suspended?

If yes, list year, city and state

Yy N

vy Nv
Y N

Y N¥

. The hours of operatlon for used car dealers are Monday through Friday, 8 AMto 6 PM, Saturday, E
AM to 2 PM, and Sunday, Closed. If you require different hours of operation, list them and explain:




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby state that all information provided on this apphca’uon istrue and accurate, and I understand
that any information that is found to be false or misleading may result in the forfeiture of this license.
ThlS hcense will only be effectwe for th hsted locauon, )ﬁll expire on December 31, and will be

i : st forth in the Somerville Code of Ordinances,
dops-prescribed by the ity of Somerville.

FOR NEW APPLICANTS:
INSPECTIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION:
The building located at the premises mentioned above is in a Zone.

The use is permitted as of right

The use requires a special permit

The use is prohibited
Class 1 & 2: Maximum number of vehicles to be kept on the premises: - inside
| | outside
- Signature: _ : . Date:
Print Name: Title:

POLICE DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATION: |
The Chief of Police recommends that the apphc:atlon be
__ Approved '
. De-niedr

Signature: - . Name and Title:




From:MauriCGe J. Rubinoe Faxlb:/818413009 Date:10/19/2011 01:37 PM Page: 1 of 4

Massachusetts

Kstorn Surety Company

SECOND HAND MOTOR VEHICLE DEALER BOND
Mass. Gen. Laws Ann. 140, § 58(c))

Bond No. 69626279

ENOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: Effective Date: __ December 4, 2003

That we, Gemicar, Inc. and Tech Autc Body ,
as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation authorized to do surety business in the Commonwealth
of Massachusetts, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto persons who purchase a vehicle from the Principal and who
suffer loss on account of a breach of the condition of this bond described below, in the sum of not to exceed
TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS {$25,000.00), for the payment of which well and truly to be made,
we bind ourselves and our legal representatives, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal is a second hand motor vehicle dealer and is required o furnish a bond or equivalent proof of
financial responsibility pursuant to Mass. Gen. Laws Ann. 140, § 58(c){1}.

NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that if the Principal shall pay the amount of actual
damages, not to exceed the amount of this bond, to any person who purchases a vehicle from the Principal and who
suffers loss on account of (a) the Principal’s default or nonpayment of valid bank drafts, including cheels drasm V- the
Principal for the purchase of motor vehicles; (b) the Principal's failure to deliver, in conjunction with the gale of a motor
vehicle, a valid motor vehicle title certificate free and clear of any prior owner's interests and all liens, except a lien
created by or expressly assumed in writing by the buyer of the vehicle; (¢) the fact that the motor vehicle purchased from
the Principal was a stolen vehicle; {d) the Principal’s failure to disclose the vehicle's actual mileage at the time of sale;
(¢) the Principal's unfair and deceptive acts or practices, misrepresentations, failure to disclose material facts or failure
to honor a warranty claim or arbitration order in a retall transaction; or (f) the Principal's failure to pay off a lien on a
vehicle traded in as part of 2 transaction to purchase a vehicle when the Principal had assumed the obligation to pay off
the lien, then this cbligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

PROVIDED, that recovery against this bond may be made only by a person. who obtains z final judgment in a court of
competent jurisdiction against the Principal for an act or omission on which this bond is conditioned, if the act or
omission occurred during the term of this bond. No suit may be maintained fo enforce any liability on this bond unless
brought within one (1) year after the event giving rise to the cause of action. This bond shall cover only those acts and
omissions described above. The Surety shall not be liable for total claims in excess of the bond amount, regardless of the
number of ¢claims made against this bond or the number of years this bond remains in force.

This bond shall be continuous and may be cancelled by the Surety by giving thirty (30) days' written notice of
cancellation to the municipal licensing authority at 23 _Highland Ave., Somerville, MA 02143

by First Class U.S. Mail. Address

Dated this gth day of December 2003
Gemicar, Inc. and Tech Auto
Body , Princinal
By:

W, Surety
Ve Py Y Fe——

Fom F6333-7-2003



From:Maurice J. Rubine FaxID:7816413009 Date:10/18/2011 01:37 PM Page: 2 of 4
Cna 1171272008 10:56:23 AM PAGE 17003 Fax Server

c”A S UR E TY lennifer B. Schaller

CNA Plaza, Chicago IL. 60685-0001 Counsel
Telephone 312-822-7049

Facsimile 312-755-3737

Re:  Second Hand Motor Vehicle Dealer Bond Certificate of
Continvance for Western Surety Bonds

Western Surety is an underwriting company of CNA Surety and we are contacting your office
because several of our bond principals received correspondence indicating the need for a
Certificate of Continuance for their Second Hand Motor Vekicle Dealer Bonds issued by
Western Surety.

Western Surety’s standard bond form expressty states: “This bond shall be continuous and may
be cancelled by the Surcty by giving (30) days’ written notice of cancellation to the municipal
licensing anthority at (address) by First Class Mail.” (emphasis added).” Since, Western
Surety’s bond form is continuous, it would be inappropriate for Westem Surety to issue a
Continuation Certificate.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Registry of Motor Vehicles has reviewed Westem
Surety’s bond form and has clearly stated that municipalities do not need to require additional
evidence that the bond is in effect. (See attached letter from Attomey William McVey dated
November 19, 2004).

If you have any questions, or we can be of any further assistance, please feel free to contact me
at (312) 822-7049.

Sincerely,
i 8. Scholl

Jennifer B. Schaller



From:Maurice J. Rubino FaxID:7818413008 Date:10/18/2011 01:37 PM Page: 3 of 4
CNA 1171272009 10:56:23 AM  PAGE 2/003 Fax Gerver

The Commontwealth ﬁ//%am/fmm
Slegsstry of Mator Veliotes
e Giprlay Fhace, Bpston 02775

Himbkasly Hingom - Mtz
lmﬂ'xrqtﬁlﬂ;: PO Box, BOID)
‘ lgmaan. MA (21 1908
www.mn‘gou)rmv

Novembher 19, 2004

Tennifer B. Schaller, Esg.
Law Department
CHNA Surely, 138 Ploos

- CNAPlara 13 South
Chicago, T, 60685

Re: Westem Surety Company Bond for Massachusetts
Prear Attorney Schallar:

1. This is in respomse 1¢ You ingufry conesrning the hond required by Class 2 metor vehicle
deaders in Massachsetts. Yot have indicated that licsnsing anthorities in some runfcipakities
have inisted hat dealers anempring to renew a * Cliss 2 Dealer’s License”™ must provide prool
that the dealer’s existing bond is still vafid and will remain so troughout e wenewal temm of
onc calendur yeur (Janvary 1, to Déce‘mbcr 3,

2. (.}mpter 422 of the Acts of 2002 docs seaie that:

A municipal liccnsing authority shall notissug or renew & Class 2 license dnless il

15 satisfied that a hond or eguivalent proof of financial responsibility mecting he

~ requirements of this seetion is in elloct during the term under witich the license
- - shall be issued or rencwed. .. )

3. [ have reviewed a copy of 3 bond you have provided which is issued by Westemn Surety
Company {apparently a related company to CNA). The Form Nuraber of the Westam Surety
Sceond Hand Motor Vehicle Dealer Bond is F6333-7-2003 and you have provided ol
assurance that this is the oniy bond form uscd i Mussachusetts by Westarn Surcty Lompany for
Class 2 deajers.

4. Thelast parigraph of the Western Surety Second Hand Muor Valsicks Dealer Bond
states:
Thisbond shall be continuons and may he caneefled by the Surety by giving thirty
(30) duys wmtten notice of cancellation to the mumidipal licensing authority
af by First Clazs 1.8, Mail,



From:Maurice J. Rubinoe FaxID:7816413009 Date:10/18/2011 01:37 PM Page: 4 of 4

CNA

6 1 trust this i responsive to your inquiry. -

1171272009 10:%6:23 AM PaAGE  3/003 Fax Server

5. Bazed upon the wording contained in the Bond sg stated in paragraph # 4, the
Registrar is safisfied that the apove identified Western Surety Second Hand Mator Vehicle
Dealer Boud (F6333-7-2003] provides confinnons eoverape under the haw (unless the
mmicpatity is notificd of camceNation). As such, a municipality in Massachasets that is
processing a repewal for a Class 2 Daaler License fram a dealer who bas 2 Western Surcty
Second Hand Motor Vehivle Dealer Bond (1F6333-7-2003) on file with the muricipality, should
ot equize additional evidencs that the bond Is sull valid,

Vory mﬂ yours
y Cg YVl

William E MygVey
Deputy General Counsef
william mevey(@siate. ma vg




MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
' REVENUE ENFORCEMENT AND PROTECTION (REAP) ATTESTATION

Icertify under the—psﬁ“qitles of perjury that Lo my best knowledge and belief, have filed all State tax
q ed ¥nder law.

y aid }u’g’tate e : -.
? ,»-' Y

*Slgnato;(}ﬂndlwdual or Corporate ame (Mandatory)

Georse Y. dhhos | /,2@;4%)

By: Corporate Offfeer (Mandatory, ifa corporatlon)

D4 -335£06R

**Social Security Number (Voluntary) or F ederal Identification Number (Mandatory, if a corporation) '

* This license will not be issued unless this certification clause is signed by the applicaht.

*# Your Social Security Number will be furnished to the Massachusetts Department of Revenue to
determine whether you have met tax filing or tax payment obligations. Licensees who fail fo correct
their non-filing or delinquency will be subject to license suspension or revocation. This request is
made under the authority of Mass. G.L. ¢. 62C s. 49A.




[0 Real Estate [JWater/Sewer [0 Personal Property

City of Somerville, Massachusetts
Finance Department, Treasury Division

WARNING: TREASURY NEEDS FIVE BUSINESS DAYS-TO PROCESS THIS FORM.

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

Exact name of taxpayer/applicant’ s business:{2£47,

Address of taxpayer/applicant’s business in Somemlle g yﬂ/ /e /?// J;Ljfﬁf :

Address of taxpayer/applicant’s home in Somerville: ? yﬁ"fﬁﬁ/ ,Q uALE

Taxpayer/applicant’s phone: dayﬂ; /7)& 70222 evemng/ s7 7) £5¢ ﬁ ~/3/ ?

certlfy that all the mformatlon contamed herein is true and correct and all taxes and fees due the Clty
have been paid or that the Taxpayer has entered into an agreement to pay all taxes and fees and is
current on said agreement. :

- SIGNED UNDER THE PAINS AND PENALTIES 4

ﬂm@é v’ ,20// /%//
. //(Taxpayer s mgn?zé)

CITY’S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

DATE OF ISSUANCE: INCLUDES RELEVANT POSTINGS THROUGH:

TAXES AND ACCOUNT NUMBER(S) INCLUDED IN CERTIFICATE:

3
;§§3’ﬁ®5 # A7)

CLERK’S INITIALS: [4 /{ ORIGINAL STAMP:

SOMERVILLE CITY HALL 93 HIGHLAND AVENUE » SOMERVILLE MASSACHUSETTS 02143
(617} 625-6600 ExT. 3500 » TTY: (866) 808-4851 e Fax: (617) 666-9682
WWW.SOMER VILLEMA.GOV



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts
-Department of Industrial Accidents
Office of Investigations
600 Washington Street
Boston, Mass. 02111

Workers’ Compensation Insurance Affidavit - General Businesses

Applicant information:

s, G2 fwwaﬁ IV, DU/ Tein Auro BopY

Address: & / S |
City: {-WWJ//ZZC— -~ State: M/;L Zip: ﬁf/#fPhone#:M?){jX’/jjz

d I am an employer with . ™3 employees Business Type

Retail
(full and/or part time). : Restaurani/Bar/Eating Establishment
[_] T am a sole proprietor or partnership and have no . L] Office and/or Sales (real estate, auto, etc.)
employees. | Nonprofit
We are a corporation that has exercised our right of | | Entertainment.
exemption per ¢152 s1{4), and have no employees. || Manufacturing
‘We are a nonprofit organization staffed by | /Health Care | /)
volunteers and have no employees. \j Other F1L

- Workers’ compensation insurance information (if applicable):

Insurance Company Name 77?/?}/ ~ ZE 2 S’

Address: . /L 4 —ATL S GrE SV, ﬁ £L 2RI
City: : | State: : Zip: Phone #: / iﬁ:‘jﬁ g ;.2 7 33?
Policy # . Uj)? - Ig { g j Z./ [ 7 . i Expiration Date: // "_ﬂ 4 "/fg

‘Applicant certification:

Failure to secure coverage as required.ﬂnder Section 25A of MGL 152 can lead to the imposition of eriminal penalties of
a fine up to $1,500.00 and/or one years’ imprisenment as well as civjl penalties in the form of a STOP WORK ORDER

and a fine of $100 00 a day a €. ] understand that a copy6f this statement may be forwarded to the Office of
Investigations of the EW%??; e verlﬁcau D.

1 do hereby certify under. thé”“f) ips and pefd 1 t the information provided above is /on’ect

A Date

S S e S s R R Sl T E s e 5 %
~ Official use only. Da not write in this area. To be completed by cuy or town 0ﬁ' czal

City or Town: Permit/License #: Board of Health %
: Building Department%

' City/Town Clerk %ﬁ

Licensing Board -

Selectrmen’s Office

Phone #: Other

(rewsed J 20085 e



